Product

Steel castings for manufacturing use

Quantity
(tons)

2013

2014

2015

7225

5760

5336

Industry Sector Foundry . . X i L X
8 hours shifts with staggered start times Foundry Operational Days/Week | Finishing Operational Days/Week
NAICS Code 331514 Manning & Shift Schedule Days: 7 am -3 pm 2013 2014 2015 2013 2014 2015
Locale Eastern Ontario Afternoons: 3 pm - 11 pm 3 2 2 3 2.5 2.5
% Product for Bulk is: Midnights: 11 pm -7 am
Exporting % Product for Canada Export Manpower Total (hourly unionized & salaried) 2013 2014 2015
15 85 138 122 100
Natural Gas Costs as a % of Total
Electricity Consumption (kWh) Annual Peak Electricity Load (KW) Electricity Costs as a % of Total Costs Costs Natural Gas Consumption (GJ)
2013 2014 2015 2013 2014 2015 2013 2014 2015 2013 2014 2015 2013 2014
17,125,648 14,711,488 14,344,502 5,232 4,821 5,035 6.00% 5.60% 5.70% 1.90% 2.70% 2.90%| 107,995 | 113,201 118,191
Consumption Pattern (typical day's profile): Participation in:
KWW, KVA
- OPA Programs
L Dndustrial Electricity Incentive
4000 <+ ndustrial Conservation Initiative
L Dndustrial Accelerator Program
L D\lorthern Industrial Electricity Rate Program
L Dit or Microfit
3000+
3 saveONenergy Programs
L I:bemand Resopnse DR3
L Dmall Business Lighting Retrofit Program
2000+ I:IJnitary AC Incentive
L ompressed Air Incentive
L ighting Incentive
L FD Incentive
1000 4 D/Iotors Incentive
- Deaksaver PLUS
- udit Funding
L Dxisling Building Commissioning
o ' + ' + | I:I—iigh Performance Construction
0:00 400 800 12:00 16:00 20:00 24:00

Qualified for ICE program for 2014

Time (hours)

Drocess & Systems Program

(Note: have investigated by company profile does not fit)
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